503130217 01/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3176827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID FLOSSER	01/06/2015
PATRICIA GARCIA	01/06/2015
LARRY S. CORLEY	01/06/2015
BEDRI ERDEM	01/06/2015
LUCY PHAN	12/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOMENTIVE SPECIALTY CHEMICALS INC	
Street Address:	180 EAST BROAD STREET	
City:	COLUMBUS	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43215	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14576848

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-325-3368

Email: lisa.jones@momentive.com

Correspondent Name: MOMENTIVE SPECIALTY CHEMICALS INC. Address Line 1: 12650 DIRECTORS DRIVE, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: STAFFORD, TEXAS 77477

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14-18-EP01.US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA KIMES JONES	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Kimes Jones/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034674 FRAME: 0499

503130217

source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif
source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif
source=ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034674 FRAME: 0500

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we David Flosser, Patricia Garcia, Larry S. Corley, Bedri Erdem and Lucy Phan have made a certain invention for which application papers for a New United States Non-Provisional Patent Application entitled *Curing Agent for Epoxy Coatings* with Attorney Docket Number 14-18-EP01.US, were filed on December 19, 2014, and assigned USSN 14/576,848.

WHEREAS, Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc., a New Jersey corporation, has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc., its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all other countries throughout the world; including without limitation those in and to the above-named application and any continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or division application thereof and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States and any reissue of any such patent, and those in and to any application or patent or utility model in any and all such other countries of the world, and further including the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world in the name of Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc., or whomsoever that company may nominate, and to claim the priority of the above-named United States application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

With respect to any country where for the filing of such an application and/or the transfer of priority rights a separate deed of sale, assignment or transfer is required, we will undertake, at the request of Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc. to execute such separate deed to Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc. or to whomsoever that company may nominate.

And we hereby agree that WE will, upon request, execute any instrument which Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc. desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign application on this invention.

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or division thereof to Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assign	nment has been executed by us on the date(s) below.
David Flosser	Patricia Garcia
January 6, 2015	January 6, 2015 Date
Witness Signature	Witness Signature
Leenne RTaylor Witness Name	Leanne R Taylor Witness Name
Larry S. Corley	Bedri Erdem
Date Date Witness Signature	Date Date Leanuf Toylor Witness Signature
Leeanne RToylor Witness Name	Leeanne R. Taylor Witness Name
Lucy Phan	
Date	
Witness Signature	
Witness Name	

Attorney Docket No.: 14-18-EP01.US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we David Flosser, Patricia Garcia, Larry S. Corley, Bedri Erdem and Lucy Phan have made a certain invention for which application papers for a New United States Non-Provisional Patent Application entitled *Curing Agent for Epoxy Coatings* with Attorney Docket Number 14-18-EP01.US, were filed on December 19, 2014, and assigned USSN 14/576,848.

WHEREAS, Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc., a New Jersey corporation, has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc., its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all other countries throughout the world; including without limitation those in and to the above-named application and any continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or division application thereof and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States and any reissue of any such patent, and those in and to any application or patent or utility model in any and all such other countries of the world, and further including the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world in the name of Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc., or whomsoever that company may nominate, and to claim the priority of the above-named United States application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

With respect to any country where for the filing of such an application and/or the transfer of priority rights a separate deed of sale, assignment or transfer is required, we will undertake, at the request of Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc. to execute such separate deed to Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc. or to whomsoever that company may nominate.

And we hereby agree that WE will, upon request, execute any instrument which Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc. desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign application on this invention.

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or division thereof to Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by us on the date(s) below.

David Flosser	Patricia Garcia
Date	Date
Witness Signature	Witness Signature
Witness Name	Witness Name
Larry S. Corley	Bedri Erdem
Date	Date
Witness Signature	Witness Signature
Witness Name	Witness Name
Beer Dan- Lucy Phan	
12/28/2014 Date Sum	
Witness Signature W JENNY PHAN Witness Name	